
32

1P65B0B Air Cleaner

Ref. Part Number Description

2 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 Mm

105 N/A Outer Air Filter Cover

106 951-10732 Air Filter Element, Oval

107 710-04969 A/F Base Bolt M6×30

108 N/A Inner Air Filter Housing

951-10739 Air Cleaner Housing Ass'y

Not Shown (Incl. Ref No. 105,108)

107

2

106
108 105



33

1P65B0B Carburetor

Ref. Part Number Description

109 951-11527 Carburetor Gasket Plate

110 951-11707 Carburetor Assembly

120 951-11736 Primer Hose Assembly

951-11708 Carburetor Repair Kit - Major

(Incl. Ref No. 116,118,123,

124,128-134,137)

109
110

125

123
124 128

129130

134
135

136

137
131 132

118
120

116



34

1P65B0B Crankcase

180

36

35

36

79

4
4

2
43

40 44

46

73 72
71

1

45

74

62

63

69
69

70 68

65 2

67

78
77

177

20

75

75

39

38 37

174

169

176175

174



35

Ref. Part Number Description

2 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 Mm

20 951-10320A Brake Assembly

35 750-05384 Brake Spacer

36 710-04980 Brake Assy Bolt M6×35

37 710-04920 Bolt M6x28

38 951-10367 Ignition Coil Assembly

39 951-11675 Ignition Coil Spacer

40 951-11596 Upper Crankshaft Seal

41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14

42 951-11728 Breather Cover Plate

43 951-11729 Breather Gasket

44 951-11730 Breather Screen

45 732-04718 Breather Spring

46 951-11735 Breather Valve

62 951-11677 Throttle Linkage

63 951-11522 Throttle Linkage Spring

65 710-04908 Governor Arm Bolt

67 951-11523 Governor Arm

68 951-10293 Governor Spring

69 710-04915 Bolt M6×12

70 951-11544 Throttle/Governor Bracket

71 714-04074 Governor Cotter Pin

72 951-11574 Governor Seal

Ref. Part Number Description

73 951-11608 Governor Arm Shaft

74 951-11725 Breather Hose Assembly

75 726-04101 Breather Hose Clamp

77 951-11732 Crankcase Cover Gasket

78 N/A Crankcase

79 951-11369 Main Bearing

169 951-11688 Piston Ring Set

174 951-11603 Piston Pin Snap Ring

175 951-11605 Piston

176 951-11604 Piston Pin

177 951-11744 Connecting Rod Assembly

180 710-05162 Connecting Rod Bolt

951-11710 Gasket Kit, External

(Incl. Ref No. 43,97,99,138-140,155,159)

951-11709 Gasket Kit, Complete

(Incl. Ref No. 40,43,72,77,97,99,103,

138-140,155,159,164)

951-11747 Short Block Assembly

(Incl. Ref No. 37,40-46,71-73,77-79,80,

81,83,84,85,98-103,109,139,140,155,

159,164,165,167-169,174-177)

1P65B0B Crankcase



36

1P65B0B Crankshaft

Ref. Part Number Description

37 710-04920 Bolt M6x28

38 951-10367 Ignition Coil Assembly

41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14

80 951-11591 Crankshaft Assembly

81 951-10307 Woodruff Key

82 951-11733 Oil Return Seal

83 736-04491 Crankshaft Thrust Washer

84 951-11609 Governor Gear Mounting Plate

85 951-11549 Governor Gear/Shaft Assembly

95 951-10617 Dipstick Assembly

101

84
83

37

41

102
37

37

37

10337
37

80
81

82
95

97

100
99

98

37

99
98

85

Ref. Part Number Description

97 951-11734 Dipstick O-Ring

98 710-04906 Oil Drain Plug

99 736-04440 Oil Drain Plug Washer

100 715-04089 Crankcase Cover Dowel 9x14

101 715-04092 Crankcase Cover Dowel 7x14

102 N/A Crankcase Cover

103 951-11545 Lower Crankshaft Seal

951-10370 Oil Drain Plug & Washer Ass'y

(Incl. Ref No. 98,99)



37

1P65B0B Flywheel & Shroud

Ref. Part Number Description

1 951-11720 Recoil Starter Assembly

2 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 Mm

5 951-11721 Recoil Pulley & Spring Ass'y

6 951-11721 Recoil Pulley & Spring Ass'y

13 751-11722 Starter/Shroud Stud Black M6 x 75

14 951-11723 Starter/Shroud Stud Front M6  x 5.3

15 951-11724 Starter/Shroud Stud White M6-73

16 731-05692 Engine Shroud (M0)

17 750-05320 Engine Shroud Spacer

18 712-04221 Flywheel Nut M14

19 951-11043 Flywheel

18
19

17
17

17

16

1513

2
2

2

1

5
6

14



38

158

150 138
139

140
141

141142

143

157

147

146

144151
152153154

149
155

156

159

41

41

41
41

160

165
166

166

167

167 168
148

161

2

164

145

165

158

150

162 163

1P65B0B Cylinder Head



39

1P65B0B Cylinder Head

Ref. Part Number Description

2 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 Mm

41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14

138 951-11737 Carburetor Gasket

139 951-11738 Carburetor Insulator

140 951-11528 Carburetor Insulator Gasket

141 710-05093 Carb Stud M6x92

142 951-11746 Cylinder Head

143 710-04982 Head Bolt M8×54

143 710-04982 Head Bolt M8×54

144 951-11687 Push Rod Guide

145 N/A Intake Valve

146 N/A Intake Valve Seal

147 N/A Exhaust Valve

148 N/A Valve Spring

149 N/A Valve Spring Retainer

150 951-11606 Rocker Arm Assembly

151 710-04902 Rocker Arm Stud

152 N/A Rocker Arm

153 751-11123 Fulcrum Nut

154 751-11124 Jam Nut

155 951-11551 Valve Cover Gasket

156 951-11548 Valve Cover

157 951-10292 Spark Plug/F6rtc

158 951-11740 Muffler Stud M6x95

159 951-11739 Muffler Gasket

Ref. Part Number Description

160 951-11742 Muffler Assembly

161 951-11743 Muffler Shield

162 951-10351 Spark Arrestor

163 710-04983 Spark Arrestor Screw

164 951-11555 Cylinder Head Gasket

165 715-04108 Cylinder Head Dowel 10x16

166 951-10314 Push Rod (2 per order)

167 951-11607 Tappet

168 951-11741 Camshaft Assembly

951-10313 Valve Kit

(Incl. Ref No. 145,147)

951-11745 Muffler Stud Ass'y

(Incl. Ref No. 158)

952Z1P65B0B Engine Complete

951-10846 Cylinder Head Service Kit

(Incl. Ref No. 143,146,155,164)

951-11746 Cylinder Head

(Incl. Ref No. 139,140,142,

144-149,151-155,159,164)

951-11710 Gasket Kit, External

(Incl. Ref No. 43,97,99,

138-140,155,159)

951-11709 Gasket Kit, Complete

(Incl. Ref No. 40,43,72,77,97,

99,103,138-140,155,159,164)



40

1P65B0B Fuel Tank

47

53

57 51 49
52

41

48

58 59
60

59
61

41

50

50

49
41

Ref. Part Number Description

41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14

47 951-11542 Fuel Tank Bottom Bracket

48 951-11748 Tank/Label Bracket

49 736-04456 Fuel Tank Washer

50 951-10335 Rubber Bushing

51 750-05322 Fuel Tank Bushing

52 710-04922 Tank Bolt M8x50

53 951-10300 Fuel Cap Assembly

57 951-10337 Fuel Tank Assembly

58 951-10358 Fuel Filter

58 951-10358 Fuel Filter

59 951-11731 Fuel Hose Clamp

59 951-11731 Fuel Hose Clamp

60 951-10363 Fuel Line Kit

61 723-04071 Plastic Support Clamp


	769-06368 30.pdf
	769-06368 31.pdf
	769-06368 32.pdf
	769-06368 33.pdf
	769-06368 34.pdf
	769-06368 35.pdf
	769-06368 36.pdf
	769-06368 37.pdf
	769-06368 38.pdf



